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Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY LT-T6 Touch Control LED Lamp. Please read this 
user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, 
please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon 
order number.

Package Contents
●   Touch Control LED Lamp

●   AC Adapter

●   User Manual

●   Warranty Card

Specifications
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Product Diagram

Operation

Plugged in the lamp

LED Indicator

Light Orange
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 Indicated Light Instruction

Warranty & Customer Support 
For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that 
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product 
model number. 

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

* Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from 
AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service 
or warranty issues.

Function Instruction
Turning the lamp on / off
Shortly touch the panel to turn the white light on. Long touch the panel about 3 
seconds to turn the color light on.
When the lamp is on the white light mode, shortly touch the panel until the lamp is off.
When the lamp is on the rotation color light mode or on a specified color light mode, 
long touch the panel for 3 seconds to turn off the lamp.

Adjusting the brightness on the white light mode
There are 3 levels of brightness under the white light mode. Shortly touch the panel 
to adjust the brightness of the lamp.

Rotating colors on the color light mode
Long touch the panel about 3 seconds to go to the rotation color mode and shortly 
touch the panel to go to the specified color mode. When the lamp is on a specified 
color light mode, shortly touch again to go the rotation color light mode.

Note
Touch panel is highly sensitive. We recommend using lamp in non-conductive surfaces. 
Metal tables must be avoided.

Cautions
●   Do not repair disassemble or modify under any circumstances
●   Do not place near any heat source or in direct sunlight
●   Do not place on uneven, unsecure desk or table
●   Use ONLY the supplied AC power adapter
●   Do not use appliance with frayed or damaged electrical cords
●   Do not touch electrical appliance with wet hands or when liquids are present
●   Please keep the lamp and all appliances dry and clean
●   Unplug the adapter when the lamp is not used
●   Power off before cleaning
●   Clean the lamp only with a soft dry cloth
●   Never overload electrical circuits as it may cause electrical shock or fire
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Grazie per acquistare l’AUKEY LT-T6 LED Lampada a Controllo di Tocco. Si prega di 
leggere attentamente il manuale d’uso e di conservarlo per un riferimento futuro. In 
caso di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di supporto, munito 
del numero di modello del Suo prodotto e del numero d’ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
●   LED Lampada a Controllo di Tocco

●   AC Adattatore

●   Manuale d'Uso

●   Certificato di Garanzia

Specificazioni
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Diagramma del Prodotto
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●   Spegnere il prodotto prima della pulizia
●   Pulire la lampada solo con un panno morbido ed asciutto
●   Non sovraccaricare i circuiti elettrici per evitare scosse elettriche o incendi

Garanzia & Assistenza ai clienti
Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, contattarci al seguente indirizzo che 
corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d'inserire il Suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e di 
modello dei prodotti.
 
Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
 
* Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati 
direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo 
direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garanzia.

Istruzione di Funzione
Accendere / Spegnere la lampada
Si prega di toccare il  pannello a breve per accendere la luce bianca e toccarlo per 
circa 3 secondi per accendere la luce colorata.
Si prega di toccare il pannello a breve per spegnere la lampada quando essa è nella 
modalità di luce bianca. Si prega di toccare il pannello per 3 secondi per spegnere 
la lampada quando essa è nella modalità di luce colorata a rotazione o nella 
modalità di luce colorata specificata.

Regolare la luminosità nella modalità di luce bianca
Ci sono 3 livelli di luminosità nella modalità di luce bianca. Si prega di toccare il pannello 
a breve per regolare la luminosità della lampada.

Colore a rotazione nella modalità di luce colorata
Si prega di toccare il pannello per 3 secondi per entrare nella modalità di colore a 
rotazione, e di toccarlo a breve per entrare nella modalità di colore specificato. 
Quando la lampada è nella modalità di colore specificato, si può toccare di nuovo 
il pannello a breve tempo per entrare nella modalità di colore a rotazione.

Nota
Il pannello tattile è altamente sensibile. si consiglia di usare la lampada sulle superfici 
non conduttive. Evitare i tavoli metallici.

Attenzione
●   Non riparare, smontare o modificare il prodotto in qualsiasi circostanza
●   Allontanarsi dalla fonte di calore o dalla luce solare diretta
●   Non mettere il prodotto su un tavolo irregolare o non sicuro
●   Usare SOLO l’adattatore d’alimentazione AC in dotazione
●   Non usare il dispositivo con cavi elettrici sfilacciati o danneggiati
●   Non toccare il dispositivo elettrico con le mani bagnate o con liquidi
●   Tenere la lampada e tutti i dispositivi in condizione asciutta e pulita
●   Scollegare l’adattatore quando la lampada non è in uso
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この度は、AUKEY LT-T6 タッチコントロール LED ランプをご購入頂き、誠にありがとうご
ざいます！ご使用の前に、必ず取扱説明書をよくお読みいただき、正しくお使いください
。何の問題・質問がございましたら、品番とAmazon注文番号を記入した上、お気軽に当
社のお客様サービスセンターにお問い合わせください。

パッケージ内容
●   タッチコントロールLEDランプ
●   AC電源アダプター
●   取扱説明書
●   保証書

仕様
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製品図
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保証期間とお客様サポート
何かご問題・ご質問などがございましたら、品番とAmazon注文番号を記入した上で、下
記のメールアドレスまでお問い合わせください。最も早い営業日にご返信を差し上げます。

Amazon JP注文:  support.jp@aukey.com

* 当社は、AUKEY公式ショップ、または当社が認める小売業者から購入された製品に対してのみ、アフ
ターサービスと製品保証を提供しております。他の小売業者から購入された製品の交換、返品、返金
に関しましては購入先へお問い合わせ下さい。

中古品に対して、アフターサービスと製品保証を提供しておりません。あらかじめご了承のほどお願
い申し上げます。

操作説明
ランプON/OFF
パネルを1秒に触れまして、白灯が点灯します。パネルを3秒に触れますとカラーライトが
パネルを1秒触れて、消灯します。
カラーライト点灯の場合に、パネルを3秒触れて、消灯します。

照度調節
白灯点灯の場合に、パネルを触れて、3段階調光できます。

交替点灯
パネルを3秒に触れて、カラーライトの自動交替点灯モードに入ります。パネルを短触れ
て、触れた時点の点灯色に止まります。再度パネルを触れて、自動交替点灯モードに戻り
ます。

ご注意
タッチパネルは非常に敏感ですので、非導電表面に置いてご使用してください。メタルテ
ーブルに置かないてください。

安全に関するご注意
●   絶対に分解・修理・改造しないでください。
●   直射日光の当たる場所や温度が高くなる場所に置かないでください。
●   不安定な場所で使用しないでください。
●   付属の専用電源アダプター以外はを使用しないでください。
●   電源コードを傷つけたり、破損させたり、加工したりしないでください。
●   濡れた手で本製品を触らないでください。
●   製品を水につけたり、かけたりしないでください。
●   長時間にご使用にならない場合は電源アダプターをコンセントから抜いてください。
●   お手入れは必ず電源を切ってから行ってください。
●   乾いた布で本製品を拭き下さい。
●   仕様の範囲内で正しくご使用ください。
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Gracias por comprar AUKEY LT-T6 Lámpara LED de Control Táctil. Por favor, lea atentamente 
el manual usuario y consérvelo para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, 
póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con su número de modelo del 
producto y su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
●   Lámpara LED de Control Táctil

●   Adaptador AC

●   Manual Usuario

●   Tarjeta de Garantía

Especificaciones
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Diagrama del Producto
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●   Limpie la lámpara sólo con un paño suave y seco
●   Nunca sobrecargue los circuitos eléctricos, ya que puede causar una descarga      
     eléctrica o un incendio

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, por favor póngase en contacto 
con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se corresponde con su región. Por favor, 
incluya su número de orden de Amazon y su número de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos:  support.eu@aukey.com

* Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos 
comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del vendedor diferente, por favor, 
póngase en contacto con ellos directamente sobre la garantía o los problemas de servicio.

 

Instrucción de Función
Encender / Apagar la lámpara
Toque el panel por un corto tiempo para encender la luz blanca. Toque el panel 
por un largo tiempo de unos 3 segundos para encender la luz de color.
Cuando la lámpara esté en el modo de luz blanca, toque el panel por un corto tiempo 
hasta que la lámpara esté apagada. Cuando la lámpara esté en el modo de luz de 
color de rotación o en un modo de luz de color especificado, toque el panel por un 
largo tiempo de 3 segundos para apagar la lámpara.

Ajustar el brillo en el modo de luz blanca
Hay 3 niveles de brillo en el modo de luz blanca. Toque el panel por un corto tiempo 
para ajustar el brillo de la lámpara.

Rotación de colores en el modo de luz de color
Toque el panel por un largo tiempo de unos 3 segundos para ir al modo de color de 
rotación y toque el panel por un corto tiempo para ir al modo de color especificado. 
Cuando la lámpara esté en un modo de luz de color especificado, toque por un 
corto tiempo de nuevo para ir al modo de luz de color de rotación.

Nota
El panel táctil es muy sensible. Recomendamos usar la lámpara en superficies no 
conductoras. Las mesas de metal deben ser evitadas.

Precauciones
●   No repare, desmonte ni modifique en cualquier situación
●   No la coloque cerca de fuente de calor o bajo la luz solar directa
●   No la coloque sobre un escritorio o una mesa desigual e inestable
●   Utilice SÓLO el adaptador de alimentación AC suministrado
●   No utilice el aparato con cables eléctricos pelados o dañados
●   No toque los aparatos eléctricos con las manos mojadas o cuando haya líquidos
●   Por favor, mantenga la lámpara y todos los aparatos secos y limpios
●   Desconecte el adaptador cuando no se utilice la lámpara
●   Apáguela antes de la limpieza
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Merci d’avoir acheté la AUKEY LT-T6 Lampe LED avec Contrôle Tactile. Veuillez lire 
attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le garder pour référence future. Si vous avez 
besoin des aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec le numéro 
de modèle et votre numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’Emballage   
●   Lampe LED avec Contrôle Tactile

●   AC Adapteur

●   Mode d’Emploi  

●   Carte de Garantie 

Spécifications 
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Diagramme du Produit
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●   Éteignez avant le nettoyage
●   Nettoyez la lampe avec un chiffon doux et sec
●   Ne pas surcharger les circuits électriques car cela peut causer un choc électrique      
     ou d'incendie

Garantie & Service Client 
Pour des questions, soutiens et demandes de garanties, veuillez nous contacter à 
l’adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure votre numéro de 
commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com 

* Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés 
directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté des produits auprès d’un vendeur différent, 
veuillez le contacter pour tous les services ou questions de garantie.  

Instruction de Fonction
Allumer / Éteindre la lampe
Touchez légèrement le panneau pour allumer la lumière blanche. Appuyez longuement 
sur le panneau environ 3 secondes pour allumer la lumière colorée. 
Lorsque la lampe est en mode de lumière blanche, touchez légèrement le panneau 
jusqu'à ce que la lampe est éteinte. Lorsque la lampe est en mode de rotation de 
lumière colorée ou en un mode de lumière colorée  spécifiée, appuyez longuement 
sur le panneau pendant 3 secondes pour éteindre la lampe.

Réglage de la luminosité du mode lumière blanche
Il y a 3 niveaux de luminosité en mode de lumière blanche. Touchez légèrement le 
panneau pour régler la luminosité de la lampe.

Rotation des couleurs au mode de lumière colorée
Touchez longuement  le panneau environ 3 secondes pour passer en mode de couleur 
de rotation et touchez légèrement le panneau pour passer en mode de couleur 
spécifiée. Lorsque la lampe est en mode de lumière de couleur particulière, touchez 
à nouveau brièvement, pour passer en mode de la lumière colorée.

Note
Le panneau tactile est très sensible. Nous recommandons d'utiliser la lampe dans des 
surfaces non conductrices. Les tables en métal doivent être évitées.

Attentions
●  Ne pas la réparer, démonter ou modifier en aucun cas
●  Ne pas la placer près d'une source de chaleur ou sous le soleil direct
●  Ne pas la placer sur un bureau inégal ou une table non sécuritaire
●  Utilisez uniquement l'adaptateur AC inclus
●  Ne pas utiliser l'appareil avec des cordons électriques effilochés ou endommagés
●  Ne pas toucher l'appareil électrique avec les mains mouillées ou lorsque qu'il 
    y a des liquides
●   Veuillez garder la lampe et tous les appareils sec et propre
●   Débranchez l'adaptateur lorsque la lampe n'est pas utilisée
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Übersichtsbild
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Operation

In die Lampe einstecken

LED-Anzeige

Hellorange

 

 

Anleitung der Anzeige

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die LT-T6 Touch-Control LED Lampe von AUKEY entschieden 
haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch und bewahren 
Sie sie für zukünftige Referenz gut auf. Sollten Sie darüber hinaus Fragen oder Probleme 
haben, hilft Ihnen unser freundlicher Kundenservice gerne weiter. Halten Sie Ihre 
Produktmodellnummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer bereit.

Lieferumfang
●   Touch-Control LED Lampe

●   AC-Netzadapter

●   Bedienungsanleitung

●   Garantiekarte

Spezifikationen

●   Schalten Sie die Lampe aus, bevor Sie sie reinigen
●   Säubern Sie die Lampe nur mit einem weichen trockenen Tuch
●   Überladen Sie niemals die elektrischen Schaltungen, dies kann einen elektrischen 
     Schlag oder Brand verursachen

Garantie & Kundenservice
Bei Fragen, Unterstützungen oder Garantieansprüchen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter der 
jeweiligen Adresse, die Ihrer Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer 
und die Produktmodellnummer an.

Bestellungen über Amazon Europa: support.eu@aukey.com 

* Wichtiger Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur für die Produkte einen Kundenservice an, die direkt bei AUKEY 
erworben wurden. Sollten Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen Händler gekauft haben, kontaktieren 
Sie bitte dessen Kundendienst bezüglich Fragen oder Garantieansprüchen.

Betriebsanleitung
Ein- und Ausschalten der Lampe
Tippen Sie kurzzeitig das Panel um das weiße Licht einzuschalten. Tippen Sie das 
Panel für längere Zeit, etwa 3 Sekunden um das farbige Licht einzuschalten. 
Wenn die Lampe im weißen Lichtmodus ist, tippen Sie das Panel kurzzeitig bis die 
Lampe aus ist. Wenn die Lampe im rotierenden Farbmodus ist oder in einem  speziellen 
Farbmodus, tippen Sie das Panel langzeitig für etwa 3 Sekunden um die Lampe 
auszuschalten.

Anpassung der Helligkeit im weißen Lichtmodus
Es gibt 3 Helligkeitsstufen im weißen Lichtmodus. Tippen Sie das Panel kurzzeitig um 
die Helligkeit der Lampe anzupassen.

Rotieren der Farben im Farbmodus
Tippen Sie das Panel für etwa 3 Sekunden um in den Rotationsmodus zu wechseln 
und tippen Sie dann das Panel kurzzeitig um die gewünschte Farbe auszuwählen. 
Wenn die Lampe bereits in einer einzelnen Farbe eingestellt ist, tippen Sie das Panel 
kurzzeitig erneut um in den Rotationsmodus zu wechseln.

Hinweis
Bedienfeld ist sehr empfindlich. Wir empfehlen, dass Sie die Lampe auf die nicht leitenden 
Oberflächen. Metalltische müssen vermieden werden.

Achtungen
●   Nicht reparieren, demontieren, oder modifizieren Sie die Lampe auf jeden Fall
●   Platzieren Sie es nicht in der Nähe von Hitzequellen oder direkter Sonnenstrahlung
●   Platzieren Sie es nicht auf unebenen sowie ungesicherten Tischen
●   Verwenden Sie nur den mitgelieferten AC-Netzadapter
●   Verwenden Sie kein ausgefranstes oder beschädigtes Netzkabel mit der Lampe
●   Berühren Sie keine elektrischen Geräte mit feuchten Händen oder wenn Flüssigkeiten 
     vorhanden sind
●   Bitte halten Sie die Lampe trocken und sauber
●   Stecken Sie den Adapter aus, wenn die Lampe nicht verwendet wird

Opération

Branchez la lampe

Indicateur LED

Lumière Orange

Instruction de la Lumière Indiquée

Operación

Conectando la lámpara

Indicador LED

Naranja Claro

Instrucción del Indicador

オペレーション

電源を入れる

LEDインジケーター

ライトオレンジ

LED インジケーター

Operazione

Collegare la lampada con la presa

Indicatore LED

Arancione chiaro

Istruzione di Luce Indicata
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型番

材質

消費電力

入力電圧

色温度

演色性CRI

光束

LED 数

質量（本体のみ）

サイズ

LT-T6

ABS +アルミニウム合金

6W

AC 100－240V 50/60Hz

2900-3100K

≥80Ra

≥450lm

15pcs (ホワイトライト), 9pcs(カラーライト)

680g / 24oz  

215 x 100mm / 8.5” x 4”  

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN

Made in China

Model 

Input Voltage 

Power Consumption  

Brightness 

Color Temperature 

CRI  

Number of LEDs 

Material 

Dimensions  

Weight 

LT-T6  

AC 100-240V   

6W

450lm  

2900-3100K  

≥80Ra  

15 pcs (White Light), 9 pcs (Color Light)  

ABS + Aluminum Alloy  

215 x 100mm / 8.5” x 4”  

680g / 24oz

Modell

Eingangsspannung

Stromverbrauch 

Helligkeit

Farbtemperatur

CRI

Anzahl von LEDs 

Material

Abmessungen

Gewicht 

LT-T6   

AC 100-240V    

6W     

450lm   

2900-3100K  

≥80Ra   

15 Stk. (Weißes Licht), 9 Stk. (Farbiges Licht)   

ABS + Aluminiumlegierung   

215 x 100mm / 8,5” x 4”   

680g / 24oz 

Modèle

Tension d'Entrée

Consommation d'Entrée

Luminosité

Température de Couleur

CRI

Nombre de LEDs

Matériel

Dimensions

Poids

LT-T6

AC 100-240V

6W

450lm

2900-3100K

≥ 80Ra

15 pièces (lumière blanche), 
9 pièces (lumière colorée)

ABS + Alliage d'Aluminium

215 x 100 mm / 8,5" x 4"

680g / 24oz

Modelo

Voltaje de Entrada

Consumo de Energía

Brillo

Temperatura del Color 

CRI 

Cantidad de LEDs

Material

Dimensiones

Peso

LT-T6

AC 100 - 240V

6W

450lm

2900 - 3100K

≥80Ra

15 Piezas (Luz Blanca), 9 Piezas (Luz de Color)

ABS + Aleación de Aluminio

215 x 100mm / 8,5" x 4"

680g / 24oz

Modello 

Tensione d’Ingresso  

Consumo di Potenza 

Luminosità 

Temperatura di Colore 

CRI 

Numero di LED 

Materiali 

Dimensioni 

Peso

LT-T6  

AC 100 - 240V

6W

450lm  

2900 - 3100K  

≥ 80Ra  

15 pz (Luce Bianca), 9 pz (Luce Colorata)  

ABS + Lega d’Alluminio  

215 x 100mm / 8,5” x 4”  

680g / 24oz
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